Date Insider Type

22/05/2022 Listed Companies
22/05/2022 Listed Companies
22/05/2022 Listed Companies
22/05/2022 Brokers Companies
22/05/2022 Listed Companies

22/05/2022 Brokers Companies
22/05/2022 Brokers Companies
22/05/2022 Listed Companies

Name

Hamed Abdelghani Mahmoud Jaber
Firas Kazem Abdallah Naser eddin
Tawfik Issa Tawfik Habesch
Gl 59 i as
Mashreq Insurance Company

Ahmed abed elmonem fouzy aker
Ahmed abed elmonem fouzy aker
Fadel Mostafa Fadel Hamad

Symbol

QUDS
BPC
BOP

PADICO

AQARIYA

APIC
BPC
ABRAJ

Transaction
Type
Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy
Buy

Buy
Buy
Buy

Volume

40,000
30,000
3,500
2,000
2,969

10,000
2,000
163

Relation

Board Member - AL QUDS BANK
Board Member - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
Employee - Global Securities

Chairman of the Board and Board Member - AL-AQARIYA TRADING
INVESTMENT

Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board - AL-WATANIAH TOWERS



