Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
22/05/2022	Listed Companies	Hamed Abdelghani Mahmoud Jaber	QUDS	Sell	40,000	Board Member - AL QUDS BANK
22/05/2022	Listed Companies	Firas Kazem Abdallah Naser eddin	BPC	Buy	30,000	Board Member - BIRZEIT PHARMACEUTICALS
22/05/2022	Listed Companies	Tawfik Issa Tawfik Habesch	BOP	Sell	3,500	Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
22/05/2022	<b>Brokers Companies</b>	نسيم هشام فؤاد يعيش	PADICO	Buy	2,000	Employee - Global Securities
22/05/2022	Listed Companies	Mashreq Insurance Company	AQARIYA	Buy	2,969	Chairman of the Board and Board Member - AL-AQARIYA TRADING INVESTMENT
22/05/2022	Brokers Companies	Ahmed abed elmonem fouzy aker	APIC	Buy	10,000	Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
22/05/2022	<b>Brokers Companies</b>	Ahmed abed elmonem fouzy aker	BPC	Buy	2,000	Deputy General Manager - Al-Wasata Securities
22/05/2022	Listed Companies	Fadel Mostafa Fadel Hamad	ABRAJ	Buy	163	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board - AL-WATANIAH TOWERS